FAA APPROVED MODEL LIST (AML) NO. ST02406LA

AVIATION COMMUNICATIONS AND SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS

For Modification of An ACSS TCAS Il or TCAS 2000 Change 7.0 (TSO-C119b) System To An ACSS TCAS Il or TCAS 2000

Change 7.1 (TSO-C119c) System

Issue Date: February 06, 2012
Amended Date: November 02, 2015

Master Drawing

List AFM AML
Aircraft Aircraft Original Type Certification Revision No. Supplement Amendment
Item Make Model Certificate Basis for Number & Date Number/Date Date
Number Alteration
G-1159 RevB 8008565-001, Rev
G-1159A & &
8900067-002 IR, August 09,
G-1159B 14 CFR Part 25 August 01, 2012 or
A12EA 2012 or later FAA
1 Gulfstream G-IV & and CAR 4b later FAA
. Approved August 30, 2012
GV & Approved Revision Revision
GV-SP &
GIV-X
RevB 8008565-001, Rev
. . & IR, August 09
2 Bombardier / Learjet 45 T00008WI 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 August 01, 201201 | 415 o jarer FAA | August 30, 2012
Learjet later FAA
. Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
Re(;’( B 8008565-001, Rev
BD-700-1A10 14 CFR Part 25 IR, August 09,
3 Bombardier & TO0003NY 8900067-002 August 01, 20120 | 5415 o jarer FAA | August 30, 2012
later FAA
BD-700-1A11 - Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
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Bombardier

CL-600-1A11
(CL-600) &
CL-600-2A12
(CL-601) &
CL-600-2B16
(CL-601-3A Variant) &
CL-600-2B16
(CL-601-3R Variant)
CL-600-2B16
(CL-604 Variant) CL-
600-2B19
(Regional Jet Series 100
& 440)
CL-600-2C10
(Regional Jet Series 700,
701 & 702)
CL-600-2D15
(Regional Jet Series 705)
&

CL-600-2D24
(Regional Jet Series 900)

A21EA

14 CFR Part 25

Rev B
&
August 01, 2012 or
later FAA
Approved Revision

8900067-002

8008565-001, Rev
IR, August 09,
2012 or later FAA
Approved
Revision

August 30, 2012

Boeing

737-200 Series
737-200C Series
737-300 Series
737-400 Series
737-500 Series
737-600 Series
737-700 Series
737-800 Series
737-700C Series
737-900 Series
737-900ER Series

Al6WE

14 CFR Part 25

Rev B
&
August 01, 2012 or
later FAA
Approved Revision

8900067-002

8008565-001, Rev
IR, August 09,
2012 or later FAA
Approved
Revision

August 30, 2012
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R‘Z B 8008565-001, Rev
14 CFR Part 25 IR, August 09,
6 Dassault Falcon 900 & A46EU 8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or 2012 or later FAA | August 30, 2012
Falcon 900EX later FAA
- Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
Re(;’( B 8008565-001, Rev
Falcon 2000 & 14 CFR Part 25 IR, August 09,
7 Dassault Falcon 2000EX A50NM 8900067-002 Auglfgiele’ﬁOAlz O | 2012 or later FAA | October 03, 2012
- Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
EMB-145
EMB-145ER
EMB-145MR
EMB-145LR RevB 8008565-001, Rev
EMB-145XR & IR, August 09
EMB-145MP 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or i '
8 Embraer EMB-145EP TOO011AT later FAA 201i\or Iracl)t\elzer}dFAA August 30, 2012
EMB-135ER Approved Revision Rip\)/ision
EMB-135LR
EMB-135KE
EMB-135KL
EMB-135BJ
A300 B4-2C
A300 B4-103 Rev B
A300 B4-203 & 8008565-001, Rev
A300 B4-601 IR, August 09,
9 Airbus A300 B4-603 A3SEU 14 CFR Part 25 8900067002 | August O 20120r | 951 or Jater FAA | August 30, 2012
later FAA
A300 B4-620 Approved Revision Approved
A300 B4-605R PP Revision

A300 B4-622R
A300 B4-622

Page 3 of 8




Master Drawing
List

AFM

AML

Item

Aircraft
Make

Aircraft
Model

Original Type
Certificate
Number

Certification
Basis for
Alteration

Revision No.
Number & Date

Supplement
Number/Date

Amendment
Date

10

Airbus

A310-203
A310-204
A310-221
A310-222
A310-304
A310-322
A310-324
A310-325

A35EU

14 CFR Part 25

Rev B
&
8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or
later FAA
Approved Revision

8008565-001, Rev
IR, August 09,
2012 or later FAA
Approved
Revision

August 30, 2012

11

Airbus

A318-111
A318-112
A319-111
A319-112
A319-113
A319-114
A319-115
A319-131
A319-132
A319-133
A320-211
A320-212
A320-214
A320-231
A320-232
A320-233
A321-112
A321-131
A321-211
A321-231

A28NM

14 CFR Part 25

Rev B
&
8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or
later FAA
Approved Revision

8008565-001, Rev
IR, August 09,
2012 or later FAA
Approved
Revision

August 30, 2012
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RevE 8008565-001, Rev
. . & IR, August 09
12 British Bae 146-200A Ser!es A4A9EU 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or 2012 or later FAA | August 30, 2012
Aerospace Bae 146-300A Series later FAA
- Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
727 Series RevE 8008565-001, Rev
721C Series 14 CFR Part 25 & IR, August 09
13 Boeing 721-100 Series ASWE and CAR 4b 8900067-002 August 01, 20120 | 5515 o jarer FAA | August 30, 2012
727-100C Series later FAA Approved
727-200 Series Approved Revision RF;E)/ision
727-200F Series
747-100 Series
747-100B Series
747-100B SUD Series
747-200B Ser!es Rev B 8008565-001, Rev
747-200F Series & IR, August 09
14 Boeing 747SR Ser_les A20WE 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or 2012 or later FAA October 03, 2012
747SP Series later FAA Approved
747-200C Series Approved Revision RF;F\)/ision
747-300 Series
747-400 Series
747-400D Series
747-400F Series
Rev B
757-200 Series & 8(1%85235%2%3”
. 757-200PF Series 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 August 01, 2012 or X '
15 Boeing 757-200CB Series A2NM later EAA ZOIior Ira(l)t\e/,\ngAA August 30, 2012
757-300 Series Approved Revision Rpp_ .
evision
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Rev B
767-200 Series & fgoiﬁ; Sotoolé Rev
16 Boeing 72677_:,53000%358;?:5 AINM 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 Auglljze?lFfOAlz OF 1 2012 or later FAA | August 30, 2012
767-400ER Series Approved Revision Qpp_ro_ved
evision
DC-10-10
DC-10-10F Rev B
DC-10-15 & 8008565-001, Rev
DC-10-30 IR, August 09,
17 Boeing DC-10-30F A22WE 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 Auglf::e?lF’ﬁOAlz OF | 2012 or later FAA | August 30, 2012
DC-10-40 Approved Revision Approved
DC-10-40F Revision
MD-11
MD-11F
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DC-9-11
DC-9-12
DC-9-13
DC-9-14
DC-9-15
DC-9-15F
DC-9-21
DC-9-31 Rev B
DC-9-32 & 8008565-001, Rev
DC-9-32(VC-9C) IR, August 09,
18 Boeing DC-9-32F ABWE 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 AUQLI‘SI OlF’ﬁoAlZ O | 2012 or later FAA | August 30, 2012
DC-9-32F(C-9A,C-9B) A a erd Sevis Approved
DC-9-33F pproved Revision Revision
DC-9-34
DC-9-41
DC-9-51
DC-9-81 (MD-81)
DC-9-82 (MD-82)
DC-9-83 (MD-83)
DC-9-87 (MD-87)
MD-88
Rev D
k BAe 125-Series 1000A & 8(}%85235%2%39"
Hawker BAe 125-Series 800B 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 May 16, 2013 or X '
19 Beechcraft Hawker 800XP A3EU later FAA ZOlior later FAA June 03, 2013
- pproved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
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Re; D 8008565-001, Rev
14 CFR Part 25, IR, August 09,
20 Lockheed 382G A1SO CAR 1 and CAR 8900067-002 Mafage?'ngf O | 2012 or later FAA | June 03 , 2013
9a - Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision
RevE 8008565-001, Rev
& IR, August 09
21 Hawker Bae 125 Series 800A A3EU 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 AUQUSt 07, 2013 01 | 5519 jarer paa | SePtember 25,
Beechcraft later FAA 2013
. Approved
Approved Revision L
Revision
RevF 8008565-001, Rev
& IR, August 09
2 Hawker Bae 125 Series 10008 A3EU 14 CFR Part 25 8900067-002 AuQust 13, 201501 | 5595 1 jarer paa | NOVEMbEr 02,
Beechcraft later FAA 2015
. Approved
Approved Revision Revisi
evision

FAA Approved:
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Aircraft Certification Office

Date:

Manager, Systems & Equipment Branch, Los Angeles




